
CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.3

DATED 10/15/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 24289

(CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

City Light & Power
2961 Redondo Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90806

Date: October
R-
Contract No.:
Program No.:

15, 2015
6958

24289
PW5062-63

PROJECT: Pine Avenue Streetscape Improvements

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 3

In accordance
specifications,

with Procedures for changes in the
you are authorized to do the following:

work as established in the

1. Provide all labor, equipment and materials to install
festival lighting on Pine Ave. from lc' St. to Broadway in
accordance with the following scope of work:
A. Install a new dedicated circuit from street light

pedestal #QCF003, located on the southwest corner of Pine
Ave. and 3'~ St., to street light pole #QCI033, located at
the SW corner of Pine Ave & Broadway Avenue.

B. Utilize the existing street light conduit to pull in new
THHN wire into a new pull box at the base of pole
#QCI033.

C. Install new conduit sweeps into the base of the pole and
run wire up to a new GFI outlet which will include an "IN
USE COVER", so the festival lighting can be plugged in
and the outlet locked to avoid unwanted usage.

D. Install aircraft cable and attach Dekralite LED festival
lights in accordance with the approved submittal and
block pattern diagram.

TOTAL INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . .$ 11,064.00
By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is
familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A
general release does not extend to claims which the credi tor does
not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing
the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated with
this change order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of
the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from
performance of the requirements of this change order.

Recommended by: Approved by:

.',,~/Je, -IA EOI
Acting Chief Const. Inspector Contractor (Date)

\\-\''2...\S
Project M
~ '.J..kc.-;>,~

Fund are available for this purpose:

inancial Management
/ / -3C' =r S -

(Date)

R-6958-CCO #3 City Light & Power, Page 1 of 1



City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

Memorandum
--, I

16 JAN 14 AM 9: 40

/'

Date: October 15, 2015

To: Sean Crumby, Deputy Director/City Engineer

From: Douglas McLaughlin, Acting Chief Construction Inspector

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6958 Pine Avenue Streetscape Improvements

CONTRACTOR: City Light & Power

CCO#: No.3

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

SOURCE OF FUNDING: Varies

REASON: See Attached

COST (CCO#3): $ 11,064.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 751,331.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S) $ 58,950.80

PERCENT (%) OF
ORIGINAL CONTRACT USED
IN CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
(INCLUDING PROPOSED) 7.85%

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
Certification of Materials or Services

Vendor 10# ~D).~QY%
POPW 1403(01:-- 0 :
Proj/Proj det~i1~~tAk'230
IndexlSubobJect UoM

~~: DATE


